TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Briarwood College, Inc. | | 12/01/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Executive Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 340 | |
| City: | West Orange | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07052 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2093797 | EDUCATION FOR LIFE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)463-0150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-463-0100 Email: adams@newidea.com Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Adams 120 Eagle Rock Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LTI212 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas L. Adams |
| Signature: | /Thomas L. Adams, Reg. #27,300/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK 900160453 **REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0028**

| Date: | 04/26/2010 | |
|---|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Mark Assignment -Education For Life#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0029

MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Briarwood College, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 2279 Mount Vernon Road, Southington, CT 06489, (hereinafter Assignor) is the registered owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 2,093,797; issued September 2, 1997, for EDUCATION FOR LIFE (hereinafter the Registration);

WHEREAS Lincoln Technical Institute, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, having an office at 200 Executive Drive, Suite 340, West Orange, New Jersey 07052, (hereinafter Assignee) for conducting a business that provides, among other things, services similar to those described in the Registration through related companies as that term is used in Section 5 of the Lanham Act; and

WHEREAS the Assignor has in fact begun providing services IJsing the mark EDUCATION FOR LIFE with the nature and quality of the services being controlled by Assignee, and said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid in hand, the Assignor hereby assigns and confirms the assignment to the Assignee of the mark EDUCATION FOR LIFE, together with the Registration, all of the goodwill associated with the mark EDUCATION FOR LIFE, all rights and privileges with respect to the mark EDUCATION FOR LIFE and similar marks, worldwide.

Briarwood College, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

Lynn Alan Brooks, President & CEO

TRADEMARK

Dated: 12/1

REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0030